Membership



Tübingerstr. 92 70178 Stuttgart

 Tel
 +49 711 34174333

 Fax
 +49 711 34174335

 @
 info@bennix-india-foundation.de

 web
 www.bennix-india-foundation.de

Membership Declaration

Yes, I would like to join the Bennix India Foundation e.V..The membership fee is €365.- for private persons and €730.- for legal entities.

Name (Company Name)	
Adress	
Tel.	
e-Mail	
Private membership 🗌 Legal entity	
I authorize the Bennix India Foundation e.V. to deduct payments from my account by direct debit. At the same time, I instruct my credit institution to honor the direct debit drawn on my account by Bennix India Foundation e.V.:	
IBAN	BIC
Bank/ Credit institution	
NOTE: I can request a refund of the debited amount v date.The conditions agreed with my credit institution a	8

Place/Date

Signature

Please also sign the privacy policy on the next page! Thank you very much!



Privacy policy

Processing of your data by Bennix India Foundation e.V.

When you join Bennix India Foundation e.V. as a member, you provide us with your personal data, such as name, title, address, e-mail address, telephone number, bank details, date of joining, etc.

We process your personal data to handle your inquiries or for the purpose of membership administration and processing of donations in particular:

- to process your declaration of membership,
- for the administration of your membership,
- for communication between fhh and you,
- for sending invitations, information and appeals (by circular mail)
- for the administration of membership fees and payment transactions
- for the processing of donations
- for the analysis of a balanced membership structure

A further use of the personal data or a passing on to third parties does not take place. The data you transmit to us will be treated confidentially. The transmission of your personal data to us is always voluntary.

We process your data only with your express consent or if it is necessary to fulfill the above purpose or to protect the legitimate interests of fhh.

We will regularly send you information about fhh by mail, provided you consent to this. You can revoke this consent at any time. For this purpose, an informal communication by e-mail to us is sufficient.

As a matter of principle, we only store your personal data for as long as is necessary to achieve the above-mentioned purpose. If the purpose of storage ceases to apply, if you revoke your consent or if you request us to delete your data, your personal data will be deleted in accordance with the statutory provisions. Mandatory legal provisions - in particular retention periods - remain unaffected.

Within the framework of the applicable legal provisions, you have the right at any time to obtain free information about your stored personal data as well as a right to correct, delete your data and to restrict or object to processing. You have the right to revoke the declaration of consent under data protection law at any time by e-mail to info@ fbennix-india-foundation.de. The revocation does not affect the lawfulness of the processing carried out on the basis of the consent. You also have the right to lodge a complaint with the data protection supervisory authority.

I agree to receive the newsletter, invitations to events and other information and inquiries from the Bennix India Foundation. This consent can be revoked at any time.

Place/Date

Signature